NOW, THEREFORE, by action of the Capital District Transportation Authority Board, duly convened 

it is hereby  

RESOLVED, that the Authority Board hereby authorizes the acceptance of the aforementioned funds 

from NYSDOT Contract K007669 in the amount of Seventeen Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars  

($17,500,000), and it is hereby further 

RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this resolution shall be filed with the New York State Commissioner 

of Transportation by attaching it to any necessary Agreement in connection with the project, and it is further 

RESOLVED, this Resolution shall take effect immediately.